REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION
HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: March 18, 2009

SUBJECT: TAX COLLECTOR’S REPORT
ATTACHMENTS: YES

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached Tax Collector’s report is provided for the Board’s information.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:
No action required, for information only.

SUGGESTED MOTION:
No action required, for information only.



HENDERSON COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66

Henderson County Board of Comumissioners

[ Historic Courthouse Square; Suite 1
Hendersonville, NC 28792

HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792
PH: (828) 697-5595
FAX: (828)0698-6153

March 6, 2009

Re: Tax Collector’s Report to Commissioners — 03/18/09 Meeting

Please find outlined below collections information through March 5" for the 2008 bills mailed out on August
15" as weli as registered motor vehicie bills. As a point of reference, we also have included collections information
as of the same date last year.

2008 Total Charge

Payments & Releases:

Unpaid Taxes:

Percentage collected:

{through 03/05/09)

2008 Total Charge:

Payments & Releases:

Unpaid Taxes:

Percentage collected:

{through 03/05/09)

2008 Total Charge:

Payments & Releases:

Unpaid Taxes:

Percentage collected:

{through 03/05/09)

$55,850,131.09

53,019,336.52

2,830,794.57
94.93%

$3,492,051.42

2,735,7735.03

756,316.39
78.34%

$6,459,534.26

6,032,619.44

426,914.82
93.64%

Annual Bills G01 Only:

. Percentage Collected:

2007 Total Charge:  $53,561,208.63
Payments & Releases: 50,626,284.73
Unpaid Taxes: 2,934,823.92
94.52%

o (through 03/05/08}

Motor Vehicle Bills GGI Og_l_y_ ‘ .
' 2007 Total Charge:  $3,953,743.99

: Payments & Releases: 3,032,379.99

Fire Districts All Bills

Unpaid Taxes:
Percentage collected:
(through 03/05/08).

921,364.00
76.70%

2007 Tofal Charge:  $6,135691.39
Payments & Releases: 5,680,475.30
Unpaid Taxes: 455,216.09
Percentage collected:  92.80%
(through 03/05/08)

@tfully subnnm/

Carol McCraw,
Deputy Tax Collector

Stan C. Duncan,
Interim Tax Coliector



